305 ROANOKE BOULEVARD | SALEM, VIRGINIA 24153 | (540) 389-5441 | WWW.JOHNMOAKEY.COM

O/OH«AféM\G if66,
&Son- A ©

FUNERAL HOME &CRF.MAIORY

Casket

Price List

These prices are effective as of February 13, 2025, but are subject to change without notice.

I.

II.

III.

BRONZE & COPPER (NON-RUSTING)

Selected for rust-free durability and prized for unsurpassed beauty of semi-precious metals.
1.
2.

Tapestry Rose
Aegean

32 oz. Bronze
32 oz. Copper

STAINLESS STEEL (RUST RESISTANT)

Well-known for everyday durability and having a distinguished appearance at a moderate price.
1.
2.

CARBON STEEL SELECTIONS
Available in a wide variety of colors and styles, and constructed of various thicknesses of steel.
1.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
20.
27.

S A Al ol

Blue Mist
Primrose

Stapleton Silver
White Sand
Hancock

Coral Mist
Tuscany

Freedom

Metlot

Classic Orchid
Sierra

Revere Bronze
Cavalier

Wingate Blue
Huntington Green
Heirloom Pewter
Valencia

Mercury

Ascent Blue
Hartley Silver
Carnation

Stanton Gunmetal
Calvary Bronze
Faithful White
Melrose

Aquarius Ocean Blue
Star Lavender
Anchor Silver
Bradbury

Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel

18-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
20-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
18-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge
20-Gauge NG

Velvet
Velvet

Velvet
Velvet

Velvet
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Velvet
Uniform
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Velvet
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe
Crepe

BV
BV

BV
BV

MA
MA
WR
WR
BV
MA
BV
TH
WR
MA
WR
MA
BV
BV
WR
WR
TH
TH
TH
TH
TA
TA
TA
BV
TA
TA
TH

AN

NN NENEN

ANANENENENEN

NN N N NN

$8,495
$6,695

$4,995
$4,995

4,095
3,895
3,895
3,695
3,595
3,595
3,495
3,395
3,395
3,295
3,195
3,095
2,995
2,895
2,895
2,895
2,795
2,695
2,695
2,695
2,695
2,695
2,695
2,595
2,395
2,295
2,095

L L H L L H S E S H S H O A AL H A E A A A A A



IV. WOOD SELECTIONS
Warmth and beauty of handcrafted furniture and available in a variety of species.

1. Frederick Solid Poplar Basketweave WR v $3,895
2. Dakota Solid Poplar Basketweave MA v $3,895
3. Roosevelt Solid Walnut Velvet WW v $3795
4. Woods Of Virginia Solid Select Woods Velvet WW v $3,295
5. Heritage Solid Oak Velvet WW $3,295
6. Riley Select Woods Linwood BV $3,295
7. Barnwood Reclaimed Lumber Duck Cloth WW v $3,295
8. Chatleston Solid Poplar Crepe WW v $3195
9. Nashua Solid Poplar Crepe TH v $3,095
10. Pinetown Solid Pine Crepe TA v $2995
11. Shenandoah Solid Poplar Crepe WW $2,695
V. SPECIALTY CASKETS
1. Hercules 327 20-Gauge Crepe BV v $3,395
2. Emperor 28” 20-Gauge Crepe TA $2,695
3. Nile 28” 20-Gauge NG Crepe TA $2,595
4. Levi Unfinished Poplar Crepe WR $2,595
5. Eden Particle Board / Cloth Crepe TA $995
VI. CREMATION CASKETS / ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS
1. Ascent Blush Rental 18-Gauge Crepe TH v $1,495
2. Ascent Graphite Rental 18-Gauge Crepe TH v $1,495
3. Golden Cross Rental 18-Gauge Crepe TH v $1,495
4. In God’s Care Rental 18-Gauge Crepe TH v $1,495
5. Lord’s Prayer Rental 18-Gauge Crepe TH v $1,495
6. Memory Silver Rental 18-Gauge Crepe TH v $1,495
7. Norwood Rental Solid Oak Crepe TH v $1,495
8. White Rose Rental 18-Gauge Crepe TH v $1,495
9. Hadley Wood Composite Crepe BV $1,195
10. Novato Wood Composite Crepe BV $995
11.  Standard Brown Wood Composite No Interior BV $495
12, Minimum Cardboard Cardboard No Interior SM $125
Legend
BV: Batesville MA: Matthews-Aurora TH: Thacker
Casket Company Casket Company Casket Company
TA: Triangle Atlantic WR: Warfield-Rohr WW: Watts Line of Woods
Casket Company Casket Company Casket Company
SM: Starmark NG: Non-Gasketed

v’ - Denotes that casket is located in selection room.

Disclaimer of Warranties
The funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or
implied, granted in connection with caskets sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof.
The funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not
limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.



