

Casket Price List

These prices are effective as of February 13, 2025, but are subject to change without notice.

I. BRONZE & COPPER (NON-RUSTING)

	1 ' 1	C 1	1 . C		. 1
Selected for rust-free durability	v and prized	tor unsurpassed	beauty of sem	n-nrecions r	netals
delected for rast free darabilit	, and prized	. IOI GIIGGIPAGGCA	Doubly Of John	ii producti	ii cuio.

1.	Tapestry Rose	32 oz. Bronze	Velvet	BV	\$8,495
2.	Aegean	32 oz. Copper	Velvet	BV	\$6,695

II. STAINLESS STEEL (RUST RESISTANT)

Well-known for everyday durability and having a distinguished appearance at a moderate price.

1.	Blue Mist		•	Stainless St	teel	7	Velvet	BV	\checkmark	\$4,995
2.	Primrose			Stainless St	teel	7	Velvet	BV	\checkmark	\$4,995

III. CARBON STEEL SELECTIONS

Available in a wide variety of colors and styles, and constructed of various thicknesses of steel.

1	I. Stapleton Silver	18-Gauge	Velvet	MA	\checkmark	\$4,095
2	2. White Sand	18-Gauge	Crepe	MA	\checkmark	\$3,895
3	3. Hancock	18-Gauge	Crepe	WR	\checkmark	\$3,895
4	4. Coral Mist	18-Gauge	Crepe	WR	\checkmark	\$3,695
5	5. Tuscany	18-Gauge	Velvet	BV		\$3,595
(6. Freedom	18-Gauge	Uniform	MA	\checkmark	\$3,595
7	7. Merlot	18-Gauge	Crepe	BV		\$3,495
8	3. Classic Orchid	20-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$3,395
Š). Sierra	18-Gauge	Crepe	WR	\checkmark	\$3,395
10). Revere Bronze	18-Gauge	Crepe	MA	\checkmark	\$3,295
11	1. Cavalier	20-Gauge	Crepe	WR	\checkmark	\$3,195
12	0	20-Gauge	Crepe	MA	\checkmark	\$3,095
13	C	20-Gauge	Velvet	BV	\checkmark	\$2,995
14		20-Gauge	Crepe	BV		\$2,895
15	5. Valencia	20-Gauge	Crepe	WR	\checkmark	\$2,895
10	6. Mercury	20-Gauge	Crepe	WR	\checkmark	\$2,895
17		20-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$2,795
18	3	20-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$2,695
19	O. Carnation	20-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$2,695
20		18-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$2,695
21	5	18-Gauge	Crepe	TA	\checkmark	\$2,695
22		18-Gauge	Crepe	TA	\checkmark	\$2,695
23	3. Melrose	18-Gauge	Crepe	TA	\checkmark	\$2,695
24	1	20-Gauge	Crepe	BV	\checkmark	\$2,595
25		20-Gauge	Crepe	TA	\checkmark	\$2,395
20		20-Gauge	Crepe	TA	\checkmark	\$2,295
27	7. Bradbury	20-Gauge NG	Crepe	TH		\$2,095

IV. WOOD SELECTIONS

Warmth and beauty of handcrafted furniture and available in a variety of species.

	1.	Frederick	Solid Poplar	Basketweave	WR	\checkmark	\$3,895
	2.	Dakota	Solid Poplar	Basketweave	MA	\checkmark	\$3,895
	3.	Roosevelt	Solid Walnut	Velvet	WW	\checkmark	\$3,795
	4.	Woods Of Virginia	Solid Select Woods	Velvet	WW	\checkmark	\$3,295
	5.	Heritage	Solid Oak	Velvet	WW		\$3,295
	6.	Riley	Select Woods	Linwood	BV		\$3,295
	7.	Barnwood	Reclaimed Lumber	Duck Cloth	WW	\checkmark	\$3,295
	8.	Charleston	Solid Poplar	Crepe	WW	\checkmark	\$3,195
	9.	Nashua	Solid Poplar	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$3,095
	10.	Pinetown	Solid Pine	Crepe	TA	\checkmark	\$2,995
	11.	Shenandoah	Solid Poplar	Crepe	WW		\$2,695
v.	SPECI	ALTY CASKETS					
	1.	Hercules 32"	20-Gauge	Crepe	BV	\checkmark	\$3,395
	2.	Emperor 28"	20-Gauge	Crepe	TA		\$2,695
	3.	Nile 28"	20-Gauge NG	Crepe	TA		\$2,595
	4.	Levi	Unfinished Poplar	Crepe	WR		\$2,595
	5.	Eden	Particle Board / Cloth	Crepe	TA		\$995
VI.	CREM	IATION CASKETS / AL	TERNATIVE CONTAIN	IERS			
	1.	Ascent Blush Rental	18-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$1,495
	2.	Ascent Graphite Rental	18-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$1,495
	3.	Golden Cross Rental	18-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$1,495
	4.	In God's Care Rental	18-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$1,495
	5.	Lord's Prayer Rental	18-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$1,495
	6.	Memory Silver Rental	18-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$1,495
	7.	Norwood Rental	Solid Oak	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$1,495
	8.	White Rose Rental	18-Gauge	Crepe	TH	\checkmark	\$1,495
	9.	Hadley	Wood Composite	Crepe	BV		\$1,195
	10.	Novato	Wood Composite	Crepe	BV		\$995
	11.	Standard Brown	Wood Composite	No Interior	BV		\$495
	12.	Minimum Cardboard	Cardboard	No Interior	SM		\$125

Legend

BV: Batesville	MA: Matthews-Aurora	TH: Thacker
Casket Company	Casket Company	Casket Company

TA: Triangle Atlantic WR: Warfield-Rohr WW: Watts Line of Woods Casket Company Casket Company Casket Company

SM: Starmark NG: Non-Gasketed

✓ - Denotes that casket is located in selection room.

Disclaimer of Warranties

The funeral home makes no representations or warranties regarding the caskets listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with caskets sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. The funeral home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the caskets, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.